

President: Barrett Pedersen Village Clerk: Tommy Thomson

## VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK

9500 W. BELMONT AVENUE FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

TEL. 847-671-4800

URL:http://www.vofp.com

## **AGENDA**

FOR THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE VILLAGE BOARD
IN THE PARK DISTRICT OF FRANKLIN PARK NORTH PARK CENTRE
AT 10400 ADDISON IN THE VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS
SEPTEMBER 13, 2010
7:00 TO 8:30 P.M.

- I. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- II. CALL TO ORDER
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. **NEW BUSINESS** 
  - 1. A Resolution of the Village of Franklin Park, Cook County, Illinois, Requiring the Village to Abide by the Property Tax Extension Limitation Law Commonly Known as the Property Tax Cap
  - 2. Town Hall Meeting
- V. PUBLIC COMMENTS (Limit to 2 minutes per speaker)
- VI. ADJOURNMENT